PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Buck	07/12/2007
Dorothy W. Buck	07/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jergens, Inc.	
Street Address:	15700 South Waterloo Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5649694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.861.5582

Email: djacquinot@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Vickers

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JIEE200019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Jacquinot

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0496

500326408

source=DOC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0497

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James R. Buck and Dorothy W. Buck ("Assignors"), individuals currently residing at 1707 Emerald Cove Drive, Cape Coral, Florida 33991, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit A ("The Patent") hereto which is made a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, Jergens, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, located and doing business at 15700 South Waterloo Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignors, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patent identified in Exhibit A and the invention covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for The Patent together with the right to sue for and recover damages for acts of past infringement.

7-/2-07 Date

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named James R. Buck, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this Journal of

BEVERLY CLAR Notary Public - State of Florida Severly Ceah

PATENT

REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0498

(x) Sucky M. Buck	<u>7/12/07</u> Date
•	
State of Florida	
State of Florida, County of Lee):SS	
Personally appeared before me this day, known, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing and that the same is her free act and deed.	the above named Dorothy W. Buck, to me personally instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned,
July, In testimony whereof, I have hereunto s	set my hand and affixed my seal, this 12 day of
(seal) BEVERLY CIAX Notary Public - State of Florida All Commission Expires Jun 25, 2010 Commission & DD 552759 Bonded By National Notary Asso.	Benerly Cut

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0499

EXHIBIT A

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
5,649,694	12/30/1997	Pallet With Multiple Vises
	7/22/1997	MULTIPLE JAW VISE WITH
•	18 8	FLORTING ACTUATOR

 ${\tt C.ND cuments~and~Settings is 2 N Local~Settings is Temporary~Internet~Files NOLK 604 Buck Assignment B~(2). doc\\ Page~3~of~3$

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 08/02/2007